

2011/12 Catalog Addendum  
November 10, 2011

1. On page 7, the dates for spring 2012 need to be adjusted:  
January 2 should be No Classes  
Spring 2012 exams should be May 4, 7, 8
2. On page 10, the physical address of main campus needs to be added: 231 Hwy 58 South
3. On page 93, the hours for General Education Courses for Aerostructure Manufacturing & Repair Technology Diploma (D50450D) need to be corrected from 6 to 12 and the total credits for the program (at the bottom of the page) need to be corrected from 39 to 46.
4. On page 47 at the end of the Services for Students with Disabilities Section, the following information needs to be inserted before the last sentence.

Students who have disabilities are **required** to self-disclose any request for accommodations. In addition, those requests for special accommodations must be provided to the Disability Counselor or Director of Counseling at least 30 days before the first day of class. This requirement covers face-to-face or distance education courses. If you should have questions, you may contact the college on (252) 527-6223. The direct extension for Aniya Sutton, ADA Counselor is 331 and Darlene Lang-Koonce, Director of Counseling is 343.

5. On page 57, ENG 111 needs to be added to the list of College Transfer Courses
6. On page 348, the following needs to be added to the course PAD 151:  
Prerequisite: State, Admission to the Business Administration, Public Administration Program (A2512H)
7. On page 85, East Carolina University needs to be listed before NCA&T in the 2<sup>nd</sup> sentence of the first paragraph on the page.
8. On page 208, the following changes need to be made to the Medical Assisting program:
  - Change (Revised 2011\*03) to (Revised 2012\*01)
  - BIO 163 needs to be changed to MAT 115 Mathematical Models 2 2 0 3
  - BIO 163 Basic Anat and Physiology I 4 2 0 5 needs to be added to the list of required courses
  - change General Education hours to 15
  - change Math/Science hours to 3
  - Major hours should be changed to 60
  - Core hours should be changed to 33
  - Total credits should be changed to 76
9. On page 235, the hours for Humanities/Fine Arts need to be changed to 6 hours.

10. For consistency, the Sustainability Technology certificate programs should be listed after the diploma programs (pg. 231-233).